Contractor shall provide the following personal services: Operation of the 23-Hour 

Crisis Stabilization Program (“Work”), further described in Exhibit A.  

3. Consideration. The County agrees to pay Contractor, from available and authorized funds, a sum not 

to exceed two million two hundred seventy-four thousand eight hundred fifty-five dollars and 

two cents ($2,274,855.02), for accomplishing the Work required by this Contract.  Consideration 

rates are on a time and materials basis in accordance with the rates and costs specified in Exhibit A. If 

any interim payments to Contractor are made, such payments shall be made only in accordance with